

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7072/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2012 in RP No.3818/2011,
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN @ PAPPU Respondent(s)
With I.A. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master