

Listed on: 5.11.2014
R/Court No:1
Item No:85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.10934 OF 2014

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Brij Mohan & Pappu

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 1st August 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The learned Advocate, Ms. Shraddha Saran, appearing on behalf of Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent.

Upon filing of the vakalatnama, petitioner to supply complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the sole respondent. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks subject to receipt of the complete set of pleadings.

List again on 31.10.2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Varinder K.Singh, Advocate has on 01.08.2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole Respondent but he has neither filed any proof after supplying complete set of pleadings to the Learned Counsel nor filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Shakil Ahmad , Advocate
Mr. Varinder K.Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR